Public Hearing

Wed., January 18, 2023 at 6:30pm

Mayor Weese called a Public Hearing to order at 6:30p.m. on Wednesday, January 18, 2023 just prior to its Regular Meeting at 7:00PM. Present also were Trustees Gallion, Sandlin, Hughes, Village Clerk Slavik. Trustee Ellis joined the hearing in progress. Mayor Weese read the public hearing notice, as follows:

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Village of Westville will hold a Public Hearing beginning at 6:30 PM on Wednesday, January 18, 2023 just prior to its Regular Meeting at 7:00 PM, to consider a request to place stop signs on the corner of Kelly and Shaw, on the corner of Kelly and Orlea and on the corner of Kelly and Dequimpal in the Village of Westville, Illinois. The Public Hearing may be continued from time to time without further notice, except as otherwise required under the Illinois Open Meetings Act. The proposed relief sought may be added to, revised, altered, or eliminated as a result of the Public Hearing and prior to final action by the Village of Westville.

NO PUBLIC COMMENTS

Hearing adjourned 6:36p.m.